

## **NYSLAA**

## **Enrichment Fund Scholarship**

## NYSLAA will award multiple scholarships per calendar year.

The Enrichment Fund Scholarship is for NYSLAA members who would like to attend a workshop, class, or conference for their professional development.

To qualify for the Enrichment Fund Scholarship, you must:

- ❖ Be a current regular member of NYSLAA
- ❖ Be a NYSLAA member for the previous consecutive three years

To apply for a scholarship submit the following to the NYSLAA President:

- ❖ The completed application form below
- ❖ A written statement explaining the event and how it will benefit you
- ❖ A receipt showing that you are registered for the workshop, class, or conference
- ❖ A letter from the NYSLAA Membership Secretary verifying your years of membership

## Please note:

- Applications will be accepted year round.
- Requests are limited to one per person, per calendar year.
- Requests are good for up to \$50.00 as long as funding is available.
- ❖ The Enrichment Fund Scholarship cannot be used towards the NYSLAA Annual Conference.

Name:	_
Home Address:	_
Home Phone Number:	
Signature:	

Return completed packet to the NYSLAA President. (see nyslaa.org)